

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0332-1, Version: 1

- 2) A City Resolution Rescinding, Per Court Order:
- (1) Approval Of The 2007 Amendment To The Oakland Army Base Final Reuse Plan (Amended Reuse Plan) Per City Council Resolution No. 81004 C.M.S. Only To The Extent The Amended Reuse Plan Refers, Relates Or Applies To The Auto Mall Project And/Or Relates To (A) Any Discharges From New Development Into The 15-Inch Sewer Line And/Or (B) Vacation And/Or Relocation Of Wake Avenue
- (2) Certification Of The Supplemental Environmental Impact Report For The Oakland Army Base Auto Mall Project (SEIR) Per City Council Resolution No. 80301 C.M.S., Only To The Extent The SEIR Is Applicable To The Auto Mall Project And Purports To Provide Environmental Review And/Or Clearance Under The California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) For (A) Any Discharges From New Development Into The 15-Inch Sewer Line And/Or (B) Vacation And/Or Relocation Of Wake Avenue
- (3) Certification Of The First Addendum To The SEIR For The Oakland Army Base Auto Mall Project (Addendum) Per City Council Resolution No. 81004 C.M.S., Only To The Extent The Addendum Is Applicable To The Project And/Or Purports To Provide Environmental Review And/Or Clearance Under CEQA For (A) Any Discharges From New Development Into The 15-Inch Sewer Line And/Or (B) Vacation And/Or Relocation Of Wake Avenue